

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21184/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2005 in LPA No. 464/2004 in CA No. 542/2004 in WP No. 3462/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ARJUN D. CHIKALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAYSYNTH DYECHEM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26220 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Shashi M. Papila, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash K. Jalisatgi, Adv.  
Mr. B.S.Rai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having heard learned senior counsel for the petitioners-  
2

workmen, we are not inclined to interfere. However, learned senior counsel for the petitioners-workmen seeks permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petitions with liberty to move the appropriate forum. The Special Leave Petitions are allowed to be withdrawn. It would be entirely open to the petitioners to decide future course of action in accordance with law.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master